HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 22

Friday, February 14, 2014
HOUSE CONVENES AT 11:00 AM

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

READING AND CORRECTION OF JOURNAL

PETITIONS

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2670—
HB 2670, AN ACT concerning property tax; relating to homestead property tax
refunds; disabled veterans; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 79-4501, 79-4502 and
79-4508 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
(Taxation)
2671—
HB 2671, AN ACT concerning the pharmacy audit integrity act; amending
K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 65-16,123, 65-16,124 and 65-16,126 and repealing the
existing sections.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2672—
HB 2672, AN ACT concerning taxation upon cigarettes and tobacco products;
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relating to rates; amending K.S.A. 79-3371 and 79-3378 and K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 79-3310, 79-3310c, 79-3311 and 79-3312 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Taxation)
2673—
HB 2673, AN ACT concerning the healing arts; relating to the physician
assistant licensure act; Kansas healing arts act; amending K.S.A. 65-2803, 65-
2812, 65-2833, 65-2839a, 65-2840a, 65-2842, 65-2846, 65-2850, 65-2852, 65-
2857, 65-2858, 65-2860, 65-2863a, 65-2864, 65-2865, 65-2866, 65-28a02, 65-
28a06, 65-28a07, 65-28a08, 65-28a09 and 65-28all and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 8-
1001, 38-2310, 40-2123, 65-1626, 65-2802, 65-2809, 65-2836, 65-2837, 65-
2838, 65-2838a, 65-2844, 65-2851a, 65-2867, 65-28a03, 65-28a05, 65-4101,
65-6112, 65-6124, 65-6129 and 72-8252 and repealing the existing sections;
also repealing K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 65-28a10.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2674—
HB 2674, AN ACT concerning traffic; relating to the uniform fine schedule;
failure to yield to an emergency vehicle; creating the highway workers and
police officers relief fund; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 8-2118 and repealing
the existing section.
Committee on Transportation
(Transportation)
2675—
HB 2675, AN ACT concerning the department of administration; relating to
procurement negotiating committees; certified businesses; amending K.S.A.
2013 Supp. 75-3740 and 75-37,102 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Appropriations
(Appropriations)
2676—
HB 2676, AN ACT concerning the commercial real estate broker lien act;
conditions of lien; leases; subleases; additional compensation; amending
K.S.A. 58-30a03, 58-30a07, 58-30a09 and 58-30a10 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
2677—
HB 2677, AN ACT concerning electronic communications; relating to the
provision of electronic communications services and remote computing
services.

Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)

2678—
HB 2678, AN ACT concerning insurance; relating to property damage claims;
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attorney fees; amending K.S.A. 40-908 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Insurance
(Insurance)
2679—
HB 2679, AN ACT concerning property taxation; relating to exemptions,
residences of disabled veterans; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 79-201b and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
(Taxation)
2680—
HB 2680, AN ACT concerning driver's license examiners; amending K.S.A.
74-2015 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Appropriations
(Appropriations)
2681—
HB 2681, AN ACT concerning veterans; abolishing the Kansas commission on
veterans affairs; creating the Kansas executive director of veterans affairs
within the office of governor; transferring certain powers, duties and functions;
amending K.S.A. 73-209, 73-210, 73-1211, 73-1222, 73-1223, 73-1224, 73-
1225, 73-1226, 73-1227, 73-1229, 73-1230, 73-1231, 73-1232, 76-1904, 76-
1904a, 76-1908, 76-1927, 76-1928, 76-1929, 76-1931, 76-1932, 76-1935, 76-
1935a, 76-1936, 76-1941, 76-1951, 76-1952, 76-1954, 76-1955, 76-1956, 76-
1957 and 76-1958; K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 74-2012, as amended by section 3 of
chapter 74 of the 2013 Session Laws of Kansas and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 39-923,
65-1732, 65-2418, 73-1209, 73-1210a, 73-1217, 73-1218, 73-1233, 73-1234,
73-1235,73-1236, 73-1238, 73-1239, 73-1241, 73-1242, 73-1243, 75-3370,
75-4362, 76-6b05, 76-1906, 76-1939, 76-1953 and 79-3221k and repealing the
existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 73-1207, 73-1208b, 73-1208c and 73-
1220 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 73-1208a and 73-1219.

Committee on Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
(Veterans, Military and Homeland Security)

2682—

HB 2682, AN ACT concerning agriculture; relating to the Kansas pet animal
act; amending K.S.A. 47-1702, 47-1703, 47-1704, 47-1712, 47-1718, 47-1719,
47-1720, 47-1733 and 47-1734 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 47-1701, 47-1706, 47-
1709, 47-1710, 47-1711, 47-1721, 47-1723, 47-1725, 47-1726 and 47-1731
and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 47-1717, 47-1732
and 47-1736.

Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
(Agriculture and Natural Resources)

2683—
HB 2683, AN ACT relating to unmanned aerial vehicles; enacting the
unmanned aerial vehicle regulation act.

Committee on Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
(Federal and State Affairs)
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2684—
HB 2684, AN ACT concerning reinstatement fees; relating to the judicial
branch nonjudicial salary adjustment fund; amending K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 8-
241, as amended by section 1 of 2013 House Bill No. 2303 and 20-1al5, as
amended by section 2 of 2013 House Bill No. 2303 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Judiciary

(Judiciary)
2685—
HB 2685, AN ACT concerning advanced practice registered nurses; amending
K.S.A. 40-4602, 59-2976, 65-1660, 65-2892, 65-4134 and 65-5502 and K.S.A.
2013 Supp. 39-923, 39-1401, 39-1430, 39-1504, 65-468, 65-1113, 65-1130,
65-1626, 65-1682, 65-2837a, 65-2921, 65-4101, 65-4116, 65-4202, 65-5402,
65-5418, 65-6112, 65-6119, 65-6120, 65-6121, 65-6123, 65-6124, 65-6144,
65-7003, 65-7302, 72-5213 and 75-7429 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)

2686—
HB 2686, AN ACT concerning schools; establishing the Kansas legislature
award for teaching excellence program.

Committee on Education
(Education)

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
54—
SB 54, AN ACT concerning the state board of technical professions; amending
K.S.A. 74-7001, 74-7004, 74-7005, 74-7007, 74-7010, 74-7019, 74-7024, 74-
7032, 74-7033, 74-7035, 74-7038, 74-7039, 74-7040 and 75-5802 and K.S.A.
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2013 Supp. 19-216¢, 19-1401a, 72-6760d, 74-7003, 74-7009, 74-7013, 74-
7021, 74-7022, 74-7023, 74-7025, 74-7026, 74-7029, 74-7031, 74-7034, 74-
7036, 74-7046, 74-99b16, 75-1251, 75-37,142, 76-786 and 76-7,126 and
repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 74-7037 and 74-7042 and
K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 74-7041.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
99—
SB 99, AN ACT concerning lobbyists; regarding definitions; amending K.S.A.
46-222 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Ethics and Elections
(Elections)
254—
SB 254, AN ACT concerning certain administrative rules and regulations;
relating to the medical assistance recovery program; relating to the children's
health insurance program; amending K.S.A. 38-2002 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp.
39-709 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Joint Committee on Administrative Rules and Regulations
(Judiciary)
256—
SB 256, AN ACT concerning criminal procedure; relating to appeals; costs
charged by attorney general; amending K.S.A. 22-3612 and repealing the
existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
258—
SB 258, AN ACT concerning the Kansas juvenile justice code; relating to time
limitations; sex crimes; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 38-2303 and repealing
the existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
265—
SB 265, AN ACT concerning income tax; relating to homestead refund,
income defined, eligibility; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 79-32,263 and 79-
4502 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Assessment and Taxation
(Taxation)
266—
SB 266, AN ACT concerning severance tax; relating to tax payment and return
filing date; amending K.S.A. 79-4220 and 79-4221 and repealing the existing
sections.

Committee on Assessment and Taxation
(Taxation)

269—
SB 269, AN ACT concerning the rules of evidence; relating to erroneous
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admission of evidence and timely objection; amending K.S.A. 60-404 and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)

272—
SB 272, AN ACT concerning wildlife, parks and recreation; relating to
controlled shooting areas; amending K.S.A. 32-945 and repealing the existing
section.

Committee on Natural Resources

(Agriculture and Natural Resources)

276—
SB 276, AN ACT concerning wildlife; enacting the state sovereignty over non-
migratory wildlife act.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Agriculture and Natural Resources)

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS OFFERED ON A PREVIOUS DAY
6046—
HR6046, A RESOLUTION supporting Taiwan's participation in international
trade agreements and an international climate organization and reaffirming
Kansas' commitment to its relationship with Taiwan.
Representatives Todd, Merrick
6048—
HR6048, A RESOLUTION congratulating and recognizing the Landoll
Corporation's 50th Anniversary and its receiving of the Ad Astra Award from
the Kansas Chamber of Commerce.
Representative Schwartz
6050—
HR6050, A RESOLUTION commending the 3i Show and Western Kansas
Manufacturers Association, the sponsor of the show, for its service to the agri-
business and the farm-ranch community.
Representative Estes
6051—
HR6051, A RESOLUTION commemorating the University of Kansas
Department of Ophthalmology's Centennial and designating February 19,
2014, as KU Eye Day.
Grosserode, Alcala, Alford, Anthimides, Ballard, Barker, Becker, Boldra,
Bollier, Bradford, Bridges, Bruchman, Brunk, Burroughs, Campbell, Carlin,
Carlson, Carmichael, Carpenter, Cassidy, Christmann, Claeys, Clayton,
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Concannon, Corbet, Couture-Lovelady, Crum, Davis, Davis, DeGraaf, Dierks,
Doll, Dove, Edmonds, Edwards, Esau, Estes, Ewy, Finch, Finney, Frownfelter,
Gandhi, Garber, Goico, Gonzalez, Hawkins, Hedke, Henderson, Henry,
Hibbard, Highland, Hildabrand, Hill, Hineman, Hoffman, Houser, Houston,
Howell, Huebert, Hutton, Jennings, Johnson, Jones, Kahrs, Kelley, Kelly,
Kiegerl, Kinzer, Kleeb, Kuether, Lane, Lunn, Lusk, Lusker, Macheers, Mast,
McPherson, Meier, Meigs, Menghini, Merrick, Moxley, O'Brien, Osterman,
Pauls, Peck, Perry, Peterson, Petty, Phillips, Powell, Proehl, Read, Rhoades,
Rooker, Rothlisberg, Rubin, Ruiz, Ryckman Jr., Ryckman Sr., Sawyer,
Schroeder, Schwab, Schwartz, Seiwert, Sloan, Sloop, Suellentrop, Sutton,
Swanson, Thimesch, Thompson, Tietze, Todd, Trimmer, Vickrey, Victors,
Ward, Waymaster, Weber, Weigel, Whipple, Wilson, Winn, Wolfe Moore

THE UNFINISHED BUSINESS BEFORE THE HOUSE

Consent Calendar
2510—(First Day)
HB 2510, AN ACT concerning pharmacy technicians; relating to
qualifications, expiration and renewal of registration; revocation, suspension or
limitation of registration; responsibilities of pharmacists and pharmacy;
amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 65-1663 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Vision 2020
(Vision 2020)
(Be Passed)
2537—(First Day)
HB 2537, AN ACT concerning insurance; relating to disclosure statements
contained in policy documents and explanatory materials printed in any
language other than English; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 40-216 and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Insurance
(Insurance)
(Be Passed)

Final Action on Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2422—
HB 2422, AN ACT concerning property taxation; relating to watercraft;
definition, levy of tax, exemptions; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 79-5501 and

repealing the existing section.
Representative Brunk

(Passed as amended)
2464—
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HB 2464, AN ACT concerning taxation; relating to deductions, privilege tax;
certain depreciable property; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 79-32,143a and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Taxation
(Passed as amended)

Bills Under Consideration to Concur or Nonconcur

General Orders

2470—
HB 2470, AN ACT concerning the state board of regents; relating to state
educational institutions; pertaining to the purchase of certain insurance;
amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 75-4101 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Appropriations
(Appropriations)
(Be Passed)
2544—
HB 2544, AN ACT concerning postsecondary educational institutions; relating
to distance education; state authorization reciprocity agreement; amending
K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 74-32,164 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Appropriations
(Appropriations)
(Be Passed)

(The Line)

5002—
HCR 5002, A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to amend the constitution of
the state of Kansas by revising article 3 thereof, relating to the judiciary.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be adopted as amended)

5013—
HCR 5013, A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to indicate the Legislature's
intention not to expand medicaid services in Kansas as provided under the
federal affordable care act.

Committee on Appropriations

(Appropriations)
(Be adopted)

2402—
HB 2402, AN ACT concerning days of commemoration; relating to the
national day of the cowboy.
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Committee on Appropriations
(Agriculture and Natural Resources)
(Be Passed)
2174—
HB 2174, AN ACT concerning sales taxation; relating to certain cash rebates
on sales or leases of new motor vehicles; amending K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 79-
3602 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
(Be Passed)
2134—
HB 2134, AN ACT concerning property taxation; relating to classification or
valuation of property; appeals; protesting payment; amending K.S.A. 2012
Supp. 74-2433f, 79-1448, 79-1460 and 79-2005 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2371—
HB 2371, AN ACT concerning the low-income family postsecondary savings
account incentive program; amending K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 75-650 and repealing
the existing section.
Committee on Appropriations
(General Government Budget)
(Be Passed)
2003—
HB 2003, AN ACT concerning school districts; relating to school finance;
amending K.S.A. 72-6444 and K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 72-978, 72-6409, 72-6410,
72-6415b, 72-6433, 72-6433d, 72-6434, 72-6435, 72-6441, 72-6449, 72-6451
and 72-6456 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 2012
Supp. 72-978a.
Representative Huebert
(Education)
(Education Budget)
(Appropriations)
(Education Budget)
(Be Passed as Amended)
Sub for 2056—
Sub for HB 2056, AN ACT concerning taxation; relating to permitted use of
tax information; tax warrants; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 75-5133, 79-3234
and 79-3235a and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 79-3235b.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
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(Be Passed as Amended)
(Taxation)
(Substitute be Passed)
2511—
HB 2511, AN ACT concerning property taxation; relating to sale or
abandonment of personal property before taxes paid; liens, exceptions;
amending K.S.A. 79-2109 and repealing the existing section; also repealing
K.S.A. 79-2110.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
(Be Passed)
2431—
HB 2431, AN ACT concerning regulation of knives; amending K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 12-16,134 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
(Be Passed)
2599—
HB 2599, AN ACT authorizing the secretary of state to grant an easement to
the unified government of Wyandotte county, Kansas.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
(Be Passed)
2508—
HB 2508, AN ACT concerning abortion; relating to medical emergencies;
relating to the woman's-right-to-know act; amending K.S.A. 65-6704 and
K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 65-4a01, 65-4a07, 65-6701, 65-6705, 65-6709, 65-6723
and 76-3308 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
(Be Passed as Amended)
Sub 2473—
Sub HB 2473, AN ACT concerning weapons; relating to the regulation and
possession of firearms and knives; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 12-16,124,
12-16,134, 12-4516, 12-4516a, 21-6301, 21-6304, 22-2512, 32-1047, 75-7¢04
and 75-7¢20 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 21-6307 and 75-7c12.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
(Substitute be Passed)
2448—
HB 2448, AN ACT concerning crimes and punishment; relating to interference
with judicial process; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 21-5905 and repealing the
existing section.
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Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed)
2447—
HB 2447, AN ACT concerning real property; relating to trespassers.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed as Amended)
H Sub for 18—
H Sub for SB 18, AN ACT concerning churches; relating to disputes involving
church congregations.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Substitute be Passed)
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2398—
HB 2398, AN ACT concerning limited liability companies; concerning the
Kansas revised limited liability company act; amending K.S.A. 17-7662, 17-
7664, 17-7666, 17-7668, 17-7670, 17-7671, 17-7672, 17-7673, 17-7674, 17-
7676, 17-7677, 17-7679, 17-7680, 17-7683, 17-7686, 17-7687, 17-7688, 17-
7689, 17-7690, 17-7691, 17-7693, 17-7695, 17-7697, 17-7698, 17-76,100, 17-
76,103, 17-76,104, 17-76,105, 17-76,106, 17-76,107, 17-76,110, 17-76,112,
17-76,113, 17-76,114, 17-76,115, 17-76,116, 17-76,117, 17-76,118, 17-76,119,
17-76,121, 17-76,121a, 17-76,122, 17-76,123, 17-76,124, 17-76,125, 17-
76,126, 17-76,127, 17-76,128, 17-76,130, 17-76,131, 17-76,133, 17-76,134,
17-76,136, 17-76,137, 17-76,139 and 17-76,140 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 17-
7663, 17-7675, 17-7678, 17-7681, 17-7682, 17-76,143, 84-9-406 and 84-9-408
and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2495—
HB 2495, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to sentencing; probation and postrelease supervision; amending K.S.A.
2013 Supp. 21-6604, 21-6608 and 22-3716 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2445—
HB 2445, AN ACT concerning criminal procedure; relating to discovery;
amending K.S.A. 22-3213 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 22-3212 and repealing the
existing sections.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
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(Judiciary)
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2477—
HB 2477, AN ACT concerning crimes and punishment; relating to aggravated
battery; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 21-5413 and repealing the existing
section.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2478—
HB 2478, AN ACT concerning criminal procedure; relating to jurisdiction and
venue; crimes committed with an electronic device.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed)
2426—
HB 2426, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to DNA evidence; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 21-2511 and repealing
the existing section.
Joint Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice Oversight
(Judiciary)
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2463—
HB 2463, AN ACT concerning terrorism and illegal use of weapons of mass
destruction; relating to civil liability for acts of terrorism; furtherance of
terrorism; asset seizure and forfeiture; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 21-5423
and 60-4104 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 60-4104b.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Judiciary)
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2501—
HB 2501, AN ACT concerning human trafficking and related crimes; relating
to court records and reporting; fines; diversion; buying sexual relations; staff
secure facility requirements; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 12-4106, 12-4416,
21-6421, 21-6422, 22-2909 , 22-4704 and 65-535 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2502—
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HB 2502, AN ACT concerning criminal history record information;
definitions; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 22-4701 and repealing the existing
section.
Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed)
2435—
HB 2435, AN ACT concerning tanning facilities; prohibiting minors' access to
a tanning device.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2524—
HB 2524, AN ACT concerning the board of nursing; appointment;
reinstatement of licenses; fees; amending K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 65-1118 and 74-
1106 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2525—
HB 2525, AN ACT concerning the Kansas money transmitter act; concerning
change in controlling interest; relating to notification of state bank
commissioner; certain records not required to be open; amending K.S.A. 2013
Supp. 9-508, 9-509, 9-513c, 9-513d and 45-221 and repealing the existing
sections.
Committee on Financial Institutions
(Financial Institutions)
(Be Passed)
Sub 2246—
Sub HB 2246, AN ACT concerning peer review for certain technical
professions.
Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
(Substitute be Passed)
Sub 2436—
Sub HB 2436, AN ACT concerning the boards of cosmetology and barbering;
relating to dual-licensed facilities; amending K.S.A. 65-1907 and 74-1806 and
repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Vision 2020
(Health and Human Services)
(Vision 2020)
(Be Passed as Amended)
(Vision 2020)
(Substitute be Passed)
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2518—
HB 2518, AN ACT concerning elections; relating to ballot language

statements.
Committee on Elections

(Elections)
(Be Passed as Amended)

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Bills Adversely Reported
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Status of Bills and Resolutions

House bills passed and sent to Senate: Nos. Sub 2223, 2418, 2420, 2429, 2446, 2453,
2488, 2514, 2516

House bills killed: Nos. 2103, 2111, 2137, 2285, 2369, 2379, 2384, 2386
House bills passed by the Senate:

House bills in conference: Nos. S Sub for Sub 2051, 2060, Sub Bill for 2140, S Sub
for 2143

House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor: No. 2303

House bills awaiting the signature of the Governor:
House bills vetoed by Governor:

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6038, 6039, 6040, 6041, 6042, 6044, 6045, 6047,
6052

House resolutions killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate:
House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: Nos. 5021, 5022, 5025
House concurrent resolutions in conference:

House concurrent resolutions killed:

House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:

Senate bills in conference: Nos. 63, H Sub for 84

Senate bills passed in House: No. H Sub for 245

Senate bills killed by House:

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House:

Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

Senate concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:
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House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture and Natural Resources--

House Bills: Nos. 2031, 2073, 2076, 2090, 2121, 2171, 2295, 2321, 2359, 2362, 2404,
2439, 2499, 2538, 2547, 2548, 2549, 2550, 2551, 2582, 2626, 2627, 2628, 2654
Senate Bills: No. 147

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget--
House Bills: Nos. 2304, 2417, 2545
Senate Bills:

Appropriations--

House Bills: Nos. 2021, 2032, 2071, 2088, 2117, 2229, 2230, 2290, 2293, 2330, 2334,
2337,2351, 2360, 2392, 2395, 2411, 2415, 2438, 2469, 2476, 2528, 2529, 2629, 2630
House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5011

Senate Bills: Nos. 121, 218

Calendar and Printing--
House Bills: No. 2579
Senate Bills: Nos. 141, H Sub for 167, 2, H Sub for 226, S Sub for 36, 7

Children and Seniors--
House Bills: Nos. 2233, 2348, 2450, 2462, 2558, 2577
Senate Bills:

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development--

House Bills: Nos. 2010, Sub 2027, 2053, 2085, 2087, 2092, 2123, 2124, 2158, 2206,
2258,2273, 2276, 2279, 2323, 2340, 2341, 2414, 2430, 2440, 2556, 2559, 2560, 2576,
2615, 2616,2617,2618,2619, 2640, 2648, 2649, 2650, 2668

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5007

Senate Bills: No. 203

Corrections and Juvenile Justice--

House Bills: Nos. 2008, 2064, 2080, 2161, 2165, 2175, 2208, 2239, 2256, 2274, 22717,
2288, 2299, 2315, 2345, 2388, 2393, 2394, 2425, 2427, 2433, 2442, 2479, 2493, 2496,
2497,2512, 2526, 2532, 2540, 2565, 2566, 2572, 2588, 2633, 2634, 2658, 2662
House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5029

Senate Bills: Nos. 19, 40

Education--

House Bills: Nos. 2004, 2005, 2263, 2264, 2289, 2306, 2307, 2320, 2400, 2475, 2505,
2521, 2546, 2563, 2606, 2620, 2621, 2647

Senate Bills: Nos. 104, 176, H Sub 22

Education Budget--

House Bills: Nos. 2018, 2215, 2236, 2242, 2248, 2265, 2282, 2297, 2350, 2454, 2506,
2623

Senate Bills:
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Elections--

House Bills: Nos. 2038, 2039, 2095, 2129, 2226, 2227, 2260, 2266, 2271, 2281, 2291,
2313, 2342, 2354, 2364, 2401, 2428, 2535, 2536, 2592, 2594, 2639

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5006

Senate Bills: No. 45

Energy and Environment--

House Bills: Nos. 2097, 2100, 2241, 2332, 2365, 2366, 2367, 2412, 2457, 2458, 2636,
2659, 2661

House Resolutions: No. 6043

Senate Bills: No. 35

Federal and State Affairs--

House Bills: Nos. 2054, 2082, 2098, 2132, 2168, 2180, 2189, 2190, 2192, 2194, 2196,
2198, 2270, 2324, 2373, 2397, 2406, 2437, 2472, 2503, 2553, 2554, 2578, 2598, 2600
House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5009, 5010, 5016, 5023, 5026

Senate Bills: Nos. Sub 214, 34

Financial Institutions--
House Bills: Nos. 2036, 2468
Senate Bills:

General Government Budget--
House Bills: Nos. 2237, 2287, 2325, 2504, 2507, 2591, 2653, 2669
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services--

House Bills: Nos. 2068, 2108, 2127, 2157, 2184, 2187, 2219, 2235, 2238, 2250, 2251,
2257,2283, 2372, 2374, 2375, 2390, 2434, 2509, 2520, 2552, 2561, 2585, 2609, 2611,
2638

House Resolutions: No. 6049

Senate Bills: Nos. 107, 210, 46

Insurance--
House Bills: Nos. 2243, 2284, 2317, 2513, 2515, 2531, 2587, 2635
Senate Bills: Nos. 152, 267, 268

Interstate Cooperation--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary--

House Bills: Nos. 2016, 2020, 2040, 2102, 2113, 2116, 2173, 2188, 2211, 2224, 2225,
2254,2275,2292, 2316, 2336, 2346, 2361, 2376, 2399, 2416, 2421, 2423, 2432, 2443,
2444, 2449, 2461, 2466, 2489, 2490, 2491, 2492, 2517, 2523, 2530, 2555, 2562, 2567,
2568, 2569, 2584, 2586, 2604, 2605, 2612, 2613, 2632, 2637, 2651, 2652, 2660, 2663,
2664, 2665

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5003, 5004, 5005, 5012, 5019, 5027

Senate Bills: Nos. 125, 42, 60, 8, 80
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Senate Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 1601, 1608

Legislative Budget (House)--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Local Government--
House Bills: Nos. 2062, 2072, 2089, 2240, 2247, 2300, 2419, 2522, 2534, 2541, 2597
Senate Bills:

Pensions and Benefits--

House Bills: Nos. 2301, 2308, 2380, 2383, 2519, 2533, 2539, 2564, 2589, 2596, 2602,
2666

Senate Bills: No. 117

Rules and Journal--

House Bills:

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5020
House Resolutions: No. 6037

Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget--
House Bills: Nos. 2029, 2335, 2603
Senate Bills:

Taxation--

House Bills: Nos. 2048, 2061, 2063, 2110, 2119, 2136, 2159, 2186, 2214, 2220, 2245,
2268, 2286, 2327, 2328, 2329, 2331, 2333, 2344, 2347, 2355, 2370, 2382, 2385, 2405,
2407, 2408, 2410, 2413, 2455, 2456, 2474, 2481, 2498, 2542, 2557, 2574, 2575, 2583,
2590, 2593, 2607, 2608, 2614, 2625, 2642, 2643, 2667

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5024

Senate Bills: Nos. Sub for 165, 181, 222, 231, 235, 72, 91

Transportation--

House Bills: Nos. 2045, 2046, 2079, 2131, 2310, 2356, 2358, 2424, 2451, 2452, 2459,
2467, 2471, 2483, 2484, 2485, 2494, 2500, 2543, 2570, 2610, 2622, 2631, 2644, 2645,
2646

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5008

Senate Bills:

Transportation and Public Safety Budget--
House Bills: Nos. 2573, 2641
Senate Bills:

Utilities and Telecommunications--
House Bills: Nos. 2026, 2104, 2191, 2441, 2460, 2465, 2480, 2482, 2486, 2487
Senate Bills:

Veterans, Military and Homeland Security--
House Bills: Nos. Sub 2001, 2527, 2571, 2580, 2581, 2601, 2624, 2655, 2656, 2657
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Senate Bills:

Vision 2020--
House Bills: No. 2595
Senate Bills:

House Special Committee on All Day Kindergarten--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
February 14, 2014

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of February 10 - 14, 2014

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Friday, February 14
Bill introductions

Budget Report Continued on:

Department for Aging and Disability Services
Budget Report on:

Department of Agriculture

Board of Veterinary Examiners

Kansas Water Office

Department of Health and Environment-Environment
Possible action on bills previously heard

Federal and State Affairs
Stephen Bainum, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Friday, February 14
Final action on:

HB2196 — Alcoholic beverages; creating an exception to distributor license
requirements for corporate licensees.

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Pensions and Benefits 152-S
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Pensions and Benefits
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-7696
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Friday, February 14
Hearing on:

HB2596 — Computation of retirement benefits when a state officer or employee
is placed on furlough or has reduction in compensation.
HB2602 — Increasing the percentage of unclassified employees allowed to be
employed by KPERS from 25% to 50%.

Possible action on bills previously heard
HB2533 — Changing interest credit amounts, member distributions upon
termination or death and retirement annuities under the KPERS Act of 2015.

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Energy and Environment 582-N

Energy and Environment
Kathryn Southwick, Committee Assistant—785-296-7699
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Friday, February 14
Hearing on:

HB2636 — Secretary of health and environment and air quality standards.
Possible action on bills previously heard

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 346-S
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
Education 112-N
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
Transportation 582-N

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
June Christensen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, February 14
Meeting canceled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Carol Bainum, Committee Assistant—785-296-7680
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Friday, February 14
Possible action on bills previously heard
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Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7690
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled

Education
Sue Mollenkamp, Committee Assistant—785-296-7671
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
Meeting on call of the chair

General Government Budget
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Nancy Fontaine, Committee Assistant—785-296-6989
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources
Education Budget
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation
Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Shirley Jepson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m.

Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled

152-S

112-N

218-N

546-S

582-N

346-S
281-N
112-N
144-S
582-N
142-S

346-S
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Education Budget
Dana Webber, Committee Assistant—785-296-7616
3:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled
Judiciary
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805

3:30 p.m. 112-N
Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget

Phil Engelhardt, Committee Assistant—785-296-5481
3:30 p.m. 144-S
Friday, February 14
No meeting scheduled
Taxation
Phyllis Fast, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 582-N
Friday, February 14
Meeting on call of the chair
Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641

3:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, February 14
Meeting on call of the chair

House Committee Agenda
February 17, 2014

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-

day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.
On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.

Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period

with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled

meeting time.
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Week of February 17 - 21, 2014

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations
Federal and State Affairs

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m.

Monday, February 17
Bill introductions

Budget Report on:

Office of the Governor

Attorney General

State Treasurer

Kansas Department of Transportation
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 18
Bill introductions

Budget Report on:
Education
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Bill introductions
Budget Report on:
Court of Tax Appeals
Department of Revenue
Department of Labor
Insurance Department
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Bill introductions

Budget Report on:
Board of Mortuary Arts
Home Inspection Registration Board
Kansas Dental Board
Governmental Ethics Commission
Kansas Human Rights Commission
Real Estate Appraisal Board
Real Estate Commission
Kansas Guardianship Program
Board of Nursing
Commission on Veterans Affairs
Possible action on bills previously heard

112-N
346-S

112-N
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Friday, February 21
Bill introductions

Budget Report on:

Secretary of State
Possible action on bills previously heard
Hearing on:

HB2330 — Relating to marriage licenses.

Federal and State Affairs
Stephen Bainum, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday. February 17
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. February 18
Hearing on:
HB2553 — Health care compact.

Wednesday. February 19

Hearing on:
HB2578 — Certification by chief law enforcement officer for transfer of a
firearm when required by federal law.
HB2503 — Firearms; carrying concealed handguns by retired law enforcement
officers.

Thursday, February 20
Final action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Pensions and Benefits 152-S
Utilities and Telecommunications 582-N
Vision 2020 218-N

Pensions and Benefits
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-7696
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Monday, February 17
Hearing on:
HB2589 — Eliminating prohibition on certain investments in business operations
in Sudan by the Kansas public employees retirement system.
HB2383 — Investment standards and divestment procedures for KPERS related
to Iran.
Possible action on bills previously heard
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Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2519 — Enacting the Kansas public employees retirement system defined
contribution act.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Utilities and Telecommunications
Jo Millett, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, February 17
Meeting on call of the Chair

Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2465 — Utilities and generation of electricity.
HB2482 — Authority of state corporation commission to intervene in court
proceedings.
HB2486 — Authorizing an annual audit of the KUSF administrator.
HB2487 — Construction of electric transmission lines and certificates of public
convenience and necessity.

Possible Action on Bills Previously Heard

Vision 2020
Mary Koles, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday. February 17
Presentation on: "Things that Make your Cells Move"

Dr. Moriah Beck, Assistant Professor of Chemistry, Wichita State University

Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2595 — State fossils; the tylosaurus and the pteranodon.
Presentation on: Non-Traditional Teacher Certification and School Finance Facts
Commissioner Diane DeBacker, Kansas Department of Education

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Energy and Environment 582-N
Veterans, Military and Homeland Security 152-S

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7683
9:00 a.m. 218-N
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Tuesday, February 18

Hearing on:
HB2577 — Allowing parents to remain anonymous when surrendering an infant
under the newborn protection act.
HB2558 — Domestic relations; prohibition of case management process.

Thursday, February 20
Scheduled Tour

Kansas Children's Service League

Energy and Environment
Kathryn Southwick, Committee Assistant—785-296-7699
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Tuesday. February 18
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7663
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Tuesday, February 18
Hearing and possible action on:

HB2580 — Specifying the duties of the state fire marshal relating to regional
emergency response teams for hazardous materials and search and rescue
incidents.

HB2571 — Designating Kansas gold star family day.

Thursday, February 20

Hearing and possible action on:
HB2581 — Requiring annual reporting by the executive director of the Kansas
commission on veterans affairs.
HB2601 — Authorizing the executive director of the Kansas commission on
veterans affairs to oversee the Kansas soldiers' home and the Kansas veterans'
home.
HB2624 — Removing the requirement that certain member funds at the Kansas
soldiers' home and Kansas veterans' home be deposited with the state treasurer.

Friday, February 21 — MEETING ROOM 142-§ - 9:00 a.m.
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced
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1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 346-S
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
Education 112-N
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
Transportation 582-N

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
June Christensen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, February 17
Work Budget for:
Kansas Banking Commission
Kansas Department of Credit Unions
Board of Accountancy

Tuesday, February 18
Hearing on:
HB2417 — Expansion of rural opportunity zones.

Wednesday. February 19

Hearing on:
HB2545 — Extending sunset date on certain agriculture fees from July 1, 2015,
to July 1, 2019.

Thursday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Carol Bainum, Committee Assistant—785-296-7680
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday. February 17
Possible action on bills previously heard

Hearing on:
HB2668 — Health insurance for qualified professional associations.

Tuesday, February 18
Hearing on:
HB2576 — Employment security law; creation of "new employer rate."

Wednesday. February 19
Hearing on:
HB2556 — Alcoholic beverages; expanding the eligibility and privileges of
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retailer's licensees.

Thursday, February 20
Hearing on:

HB2615 — Workers compensation assigned risk pool.
HB2640 — Workers compensation insurance experience ratings.

Friday, February 21
Hearing on:

HB2650 — Benefit corporations.

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7690
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday. February 17
Hearing on:

HB2512 — Allowing the Sedgwick county regional forensic science center to
receive forfeited firearms for forensic science purposes.

HB2532 — Increasing penalty for assault and battery against a sports official.
HB2566 — Requiring court fee for forensic audio and video examination
services.

Tuesday. February 18
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2565 — Authorizes use of correctional industries funds for payment of
workers compensation insurance.

HB2572 — Including juvenile offenders in the prison made goods act.
HB2588 — Child in need of care; juvenile offenders; permanent custodians.

Thursday, February 20
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Education
Sue Mollenkamp, Committee Assistant—785-296-7671
1:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday. February 17 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 1:15 P.M.
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Tuesday. February 18 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 1:15 P.M.
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Wednesday. February 19 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 1:15 P.M.
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Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Thursday, February 20 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 1:00 P.M.
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Friday, February 21 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 1:15 P.M.
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

General Government Budget

Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
1:30 p.m.

Monday, February 17
Agency Budget Hearings
Board of Mortuary Arts
Home Inspection Registration Board
Real Estate Appraisal Board
Discussion & action on:
Court of Tax Appeals
Kansas Department of Labor
Kansas Department of Revenue
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 18
Agency Budget Hearings
Governmental Ethics Commission
Kansas Dental Board
Kansas Human Rights Commission
Real Estate Commission
Discussion & action on:
Board of Mortuary Arts
Home Inspection Registration Board
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19

Discussion & action on:
Governmental Ethics Commission
Kansas Dental Board
Kansas Human Rights Commission
Real Estate Appraisal Board
Real Estate Commission

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Agency Budget Hearings
Board of Pharmacy

Kansas Board of Examiners in Fitting/Dispensing of Hearing Instruments

Securities Commissioner
Possible action on bills previously heard

218-N
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Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Nancy Fontaine, Committee Assistant—785-296-6989
1:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday, February 17
Hearing on:
HB2611 — Conduct of dental offices.

Tuesday. February 18
Hearing on:

HB2552 — Managed care organizations, prompt payment.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2372 — Fluoride in water; cities other local units; disclosures.

Thursday, February 20
Hearing on:

HB2609 — Practice of pharmacy; filling and refilling of prescriptions.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday. February 17
Informational briefing:

Southwest Chief Passenger Rail
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 18
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. February 19
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, February 21
No meeting scheduled
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1:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Elections 281-N
Elections
Diane Brian, Committee Assistant—785-296-7501

1:30 p.m. 281-N
Monday, February 17
Hearing on:

HB2313 — Governmental ethics; local units of government; rural water district

exclusion.

HB2592 — Elections; candidates, withdrawal of names; district convention filling
vacancies procedures; other.
Final action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. February 19

Hearing on:
HB2535 — Campaign finance; legislators, candidates, others may solicit but not
accept donations during legislative session.

Final action on bills previously heard

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Maureen Stinson, Committee Assistant—785-296-1754
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday. February 18
Hearing on:

HB2597 — Municipal recycling services
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources 346-S
Education Budget 281-N
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 582-N
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Shirley Jepson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday. February 17
Hearing on:
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HB2548 — Creating the water program management fund and transferring the air
quality fee fund.
HB2549 — Allowing burial of hazardous waste on-site.
HB2538 — Giving landowner right of first refusal for antlers of deer illegally
shot on landowner's property.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. February 18

Hearing on:
HB2582 — Creating an exemption from food establishment licensing for
churches.
HB2628 — Including a presumption in the definition of land devoted to
agricultural use.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Briefing on:

BioKansas-Heartland Plant Innovations
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Education Budget
Dana Webber, Committee Assistant—785-296-7616
3:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, February 17
Hearing on:

HB2454 — School districts; transportation of non-resident pupils.

Tuesday, February 18
Final action on:

HB2454 — School districts; transportation of non-resident pupils.
Informational hearing:

Budget Review of Emporia State University, Presenter Dr. Shonrock, President

ESU

Wednesday, February 19

Informational hearing:
Budget Review on Pittsburg State Universidy, Presenter Dr. Scott, President of
PSU

Hearing on:

HB2506 — Repealing K.S.A. 72-60b03, the effective date of the midwestern
higher education compact act.

Final action on:
HB2506 — Repealing K.S.A. 72-60b03, the effective date of the midwestern
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higher education compact act.

Thursday, February 20
Informational hearing:

On Washburn University, Presenter Dr. Farley, President WU
Committee Recommendations on Budgets for:
WSU, ESU and PSU

Friday, February 21
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N
Monday. February 17
Hearing on:
HB2569 — Lien filings against public officials; prohibitions; notice; criminal
penalties.

HB2568 — Domestic relations; Kansas family law code; child support guidelines.
HB2651 — Court trustee operations fund, county law library.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. February 18
Hearing on:

HB2584 — Amending procedures relating to a defendant's competency to stand

trial.

HB2612 — Relating to district judge and district magistrate judge vacancies.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Hearing on:

HB2567 — Open records act; definitions.
HB2605 — Relating to asbestos-related liability.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 20
Hearing on:

HB2613 — Uniform vital statistics act certificate of birth resulting in stillbirth.
HB2652 — Relating to zoning of county airports.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Social Services Budget
Phil Engelhardt, Committee Assistant—785-296-5481
3:30 p.m. 144-S
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Monday, February 17
Kansas Commission on Veteran's Affairs
Public Testimony Continued (if needed)
Committee Budget Recommendations
Tuesday, February 18
Kansas Department for Children and Families (DCF)
Budget Overview Presentation
Agency Testimony
Public Testimony
Wednesday. February 19
Kansas Department for Children and Families (DCF)
Public Testimony (if needed)
Committee Budget Recommendations
Thursday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair
Friday, February 21
No meeting scheduled
Taxation
Phyllis Fast, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, February 17
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2542 — Property tax exemption for amateur-built aircraft.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 18
Bill introductions
Hearing on:

HB2593 — Property taxation; recording of mineral interests.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Bill introductions

Hearing on:

HB2614 — Property valuation and appeals; providing for a biennial valuation of
real property; renaming the state court of tax appeals, salary and removal of

members; powers and duties of the board.
Possible action on bills previously heard
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Thursday, February 20
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2614 — Property valuation and appeals; providing for a biennial valuation of
real property; renaming the state court of tax appeals, salary and removal of
members; powers and duties of the board.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 21
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, February 17
Staff & Agency Presentation:

Kansas Highway Patrol

Tuesday, February 18
Committee Recommendations:

Kansas Highway Patrol

Wednesday, February 19

Committee Recommendations:
Emergency Medical Services Board
State Fire Marshall

Thursday, February 20
Hearing on:

HB2573 — Creating the airport development revolving fund.
Staff & Agency Presentation:
Board of Indigents Defense Services

3:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Insurance 152-S

Insurance
Cindy Harris, Committee Assistant—785-296-7684
3:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday. February 17
Hearing and possible action on:

HB2635 — Removing the exemption from continuing education requirements for
pre-need funeral insurance agents.
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Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 19
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Financial Institutions

Financial Institutions
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
3:30 p.m.

Tuesday. February 18
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 20
Meeting on call of the chair

On Call

Joint Committee on State Building Construction

Joint Committee on State Building Construction
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
12:00 p.m.

Tuesday, February 18 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 12:00 P.M.
Review of Agency Capital Improvements Budgets:

Kansas State Fair

Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks, and Tourism

Kansas Department of Corrections

Adjutant General

Kansas Department of Transportation

Kansas Commission on Veterans' Affairs
Proposed Agency Leases

Office of Facilities and Property Management, Kansas Department of

Administration
st s sk ke ok ok e sk ok sk sk ok sk sk ok okok

DOCTOR OF THE DAY SCHEDULE

152-S

152-S

159-S

159-S

Pager: 785-231-3434 Phone: 785-296-7397

Room 480-W

Friday, February 14
No Doctor Scheduled

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk o



